Tax expenses:

Current tax
Deferred tax

Profit After Tax

Other Comprehensive Income 

Total Comprehensive Income for the year

Earnings per share

3. SHARE CAPITAL:

As at March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of your Company is 
29,95,99,630/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Crore Ninety five lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred and 
Thirty Only) comprising of 2,99,59,963(Two Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hun-
dred and Sixty Three) equity shares of ` 10 each as on March 31, 2025. Capital structure of the compa-
ny during the financial year 2024-2025.

There was no re-classification or sub-division of the authorized share capital, reduction of share capi-